the patients were given up to 200 µgm of misoprostol 
and only few mothers required up to 400 µgm. All this 
is shown table.

113 women went into labour and the remaining 
14 patients had failed induction. Augmentation of labour 
with oxytocin was done in almost 50% of cases.

One hundred & three (n=103) mothers achieved 
successful vaginal delivery. Vacum vaginal delivery 
was performed on two (n=2) women and twenty four 
(n=24) underwent caesarean section. Fourteen (n=14) 
sections were done for failed induction. Rest of the 

Table-1:

Indication for induction No of women %age